506132057 06/30/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6178784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
ABRAHAM KAREM			06	/04/2020	
	DATA				
Name:	OVERA	OVERAIR, INC.			
Street Address:		ONE CAPITAL DRIVE			
City:	LAKE FOREST				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92630				
Property Type		Number			
		Number 3469306			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	•	949)943-8358			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first;	if that is unsuccessful, it it will be sent via US Mail	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ll be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address first;	if that is unsuccessful, it it will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	ll be sent to if provided; g	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ו be sent to if provided; נ	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 9499438300		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ll be sent to if provided; g ll e: F 2	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 9499438300 pithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ll be sent to if provided; g ll e: F 2	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 9499438300 oithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ll be sent to if provided; 9 ll e: F 2	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 9499438300 pithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided; e: F 2 NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 9499438300 oithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 926	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	Il be sent to if provided; e: F 2 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 9499438300 oithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 926 103461.0004US1	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00 514	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided; e: F 2 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 0499438300 oithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 926 103461.0004US1 ROBERT D. FISH	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00 514	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to if provided; e: F 2 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 0499438300 oithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 926 103461.0004US1 ROBERT D. FISH /Robert D. Fish, Reg	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00 514	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ll be sent to if provided; 9 he: F 2 1 NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 0499438300 oithell@fishiplaw.com ROBERT D. FISH 2603 MAIN ST., SUITE 10 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 926 103461.0004US1 ROBERT D. FISH /Robert D. Fish, Reg 06/30/2020	<i>it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 00 514	will be sent	

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abraham (Abe) Karem, ("Assignor"), an individual residing in Orange County, CA, was the sole owner of record of the patent matters listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter collectively the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Overair, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at One Capital Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630, USA, ("Assignee"), undertook to purchase the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, on or about January 10, 2020. Assignor assigned, granted, sold, conveyed, transferred and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing said transfer and assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has acquired by mesne conveyances from the inventor(s) all right, title an interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, including all to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including all related trade secret and know how, and further including all rights to recover for past infringement:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmation Of Assignment.

Assignor: Abraham Karem

By:

Name: Abraham Karem Title: Individual

_____ Date: _______

Assignee: Overair, Inc.

By:

Date: 6/2/20

Name: Benjamín Tigner Title: CEO

Page 1/2

PATENT REEL: 053087 FRAME: 0024

Schedule "A"

Assigned Patent(s) from Abraham Karem

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent or Application Number
Purebred and Hybrid Electric VTOL Tilt Rotor Aircraft	United States	8,469,306